## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Warranty Deed Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Limited Liability Company to Joint Tenants)



Doc#: 1535149415 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/17/2015 03:30 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S)

Armitage Development, LLC

an Illinois Limited Liability Company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois for and in consideration of the sum of (\$10) Ten DOLLARS, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Managers of said Illinois Limited Liability Company, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to

Timothy Giles, a Single person and Tara Neb 4. of the City of \_\_\_\_\_\_, County of \_\_\_\_\_ and the State of Illinois

not as Tenants by the Entirety, not as Tenants in Common, but as JONY TENANTS with rights of survivorship, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See legal description attached hereto and incorporated herein.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. \*TO HAVE AND TO HOLD SAID PREMISES not as Tenants by the Entirety, not as Tenants in Common, but as JOINT TENANTS, with rights of survivorship forever.

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See legal description attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Permanent Index Numbers (PINS):

14-31-138-041-0000 and 14-31-138-042-0000

Address of Real Estate:

2140 W. Armitage Avenue, Unit 3E, Parking Space P-2,

Chicago, Illinois 60647

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, easements and restrictions of record, and to General Taxes for 2015 and subsequent years.

C:\Users\Rick\Google Drive\Real Estate\Closing Docs 2015\Armitage Development LLC cis docs Unit 3E. Projected cis date 12.7.15.doc

1535149415 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused be signed to these presents by its Manager Dec., 20_/5.	its corporate seal to be he s, Marko Boldun and /	ereto affixed, and has Art Gurevich on thi	s caused its name t
, 20	,	,	
	+ An	1/1/11	
Impress	1 1000	rallyll	
Corporate Seal	By: Marko Boldun, as one of the Managers		
Here			
	By: Art Gurevich,	s one of the Manage	erc
State of Illinois, County of	er 1 th	a sundanata a di St	
	State aforesaid, DO HE	e undersigned, a No REBY CERTIEV 16.	tary Public In and
and Art Gurevici	<b>n</b> known to me to be to	Wo (2) of the Mana	gere/Mambara a
Acantage Develo	pment, LLC an Illino	ols Limited Liabilit	V Componi on
personany known i	o me to be the same per	son whose name are	cubcoribad to the
acknowledged that	ent, appeared before in	e this day in perso	on, and severally
delivered the said in	as MORS  Instrument and caused the	such they	signed, sealed and
company to be an	lixed thereto pursuant	to authority given	hi the Doord of
Managers	of said limit	ed liability company	, ac thair frag and
	as the free and volunta	arv act and deed of	f limited liability
company, to the his	ses and purposes therein	set forth.	
Given under my hand and a friend sent this	day of	ecenh 20	1/5
ARROW COMMINICAL SERVEN		XOO	
Given under my hand and spring Seal, this Commission expires	20	Od Z	
Transfer of the state of the st	"b,		
177777 (S. 717777)	(s god	N <del>o</del> Tary pu	
this instrument was prepared by: Rick J. Fric	kson, 716 Lee Street, 5	es Plaines, Illinois é	50016
~	,	./_	
MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSECULO	NO TAN BUT LOOK	
	SEND SUBSEQUE	VI TAX BILLS TO	<b>)</b> :
like R. Martin	Peter Uihlein and Me	gan McShele	
Attorney at Law 5 W. Jefferson Street, Suite 300	2140 W. Armitage, Unit 3E		
oliet, Illinois 60432	Chicago, Illinois 600	547	<b>)</b>
		•	(C_
_	REAL ESTATE TRANSF	ER TAX 1	4-Dec 2015
OR .		CHICAGO:	4,593.75
ecorder's Office Day No		CTA: TOTAL:	1,837.50
ecorder's Office Box No	14-31-138-041-0000		6,431.25 -267-541-056
	DEAL FOR	•	-207-341-036
OUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS	REAL ESTATE TRAN		14-Dec-2015
xempt Under Provision of		COUNTY:	306.25
aragraph <u>E</u> Section 4, eal Estate Transfer Act.		ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	612.50
ate:	14-31-138-041-0000	20151201649546 0	918.75
The second secon	•	==-0-0040   0	-151-708-736
Signature			

1535149415 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

Permanent Index Numbers (PINS):

14-31-138-041-0000 and 14-31-138-042-0000

Address of Real Estate:

2140 W. Armitage Avenue, Unit 3E, Parking Space P-2

Chicago, Illinois 60647

PARCE'S: UNIT 3E IN 2140 W. ARMITAGE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 45, 46 AND 47 IN BLOCK 10 N.F. L. SHERMAN'S ADDITION TO HOLSTEIN, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 G.F. THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 1/2, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT D TO THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1516034095, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE P-2, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT A OF SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1516034095

Grantor also hereby grants to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and casements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and casements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the Declaration of Condominium; and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining land described therein.

This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.